impose and collect beginning 2026 and ending with the year 2040 (the "2025 Tax," and together 

with the 2015 Tax, collectively, the "Taxes"); and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to and in accordance with the foregoing, the Parish now desires to 

incur debt and issue not to exceed Seven Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,100,000) of 

Limited Tax Bonds (Library) (the "Bonds"), in the manner authorized and provided by Part II of 

Chapter 4 of Subtitle II of Title 39 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended (the 

"Act"), for the purposes of making capital expenditures to improve, equip, and furnish the Iberville